L12000148086

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	-





300241956273

11/26/12--01010--012 **130.00

NOV 2 7 2012 T. HAMPTON (850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER

				_		
то:	Registration and Division of C					
SUBJI	ECT: Alwa	aysAmerican.	com LLC	2		
		Name of Limi	ted Liability Con	прапу		
The en	closed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for fili	ng.		
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	ter to the following	ng:		
	Lauren	Stratton				
		 	Name of Person			
		791 - 84 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 1	Firm/Company			
	130 La	keshore Drive	, # 1121	1		
			Address			
	North F	Palm Beach, F	L, 3340	8		
	•	Cit	ty/State and Zip Co	xde		
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual re	port notification	n)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please		•	,	
	re Cocl	•		010	ഹ	16
010		of Person	_ _{at} <u>561</u>	<u>818_</u>		
	rvame	of Ferson	Area Co	de & Daytime 1	ı elebi	none Number
Enclos	ed is a check fo	or the following amount:				
□\$ 125.	00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Fil Certified C (additional co	•		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address
Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AlwaysAmerican.com LLC.		
(Must end with the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of	f the principal office of the Limited Liability	y Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
130 Lakeshore Drive, #1121	PO Box 530100	
North Palm beach	Lake Park	
FL, 33408	FI, 33403	
The name and the Florida street address of Clare Cochrane	Name	NOV 26
		,,€.
2478 San Pietro Circle	had address (D.O. Day NOT	PM 12:
	treet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Palm beach graden	FL	5 E
_		.,
_	City, State, and Zip	

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
"MGRM" = Managing Member			
MGRM	Lauren Stratton		
-	130 lakeshore Drive, #1121		
	North Palm beach, Fl 33410		
MOM	Olean Opphane		
MGM	Clare Cochrane 2478 San Pietro Circle		
	Palm beach gardens, Fl, 33410		
	-		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTION	JAL)	
	be specific and cannot be more than five busin		ays
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	•		•
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	<i>i 11</i>		
RECORDED SIGNATURE.			
	/		
Signature of a member	r or an authorized representative of a member.		
(In accordance with section 608.	408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document		
constitutes an affirmation under	the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.		
	ation submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	12	1410
Clare Cochrane		12 NOV	N9191A10

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)